

Freedom of Information Request 19 145

Our Reference: FOI 19 145 / AA / LB / LP
Name:
Date: 4 July 2019
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

Please provide a list of the hospitals within the remit of Humber NHS Foundation Trust which have a Specialist Stroke Unit (by which we mean a stroke unit with a 24 hours a day/7 days a week available team with access to a scanner and operator capable of triage for thrombotic / hemorrhagic stroke identification and location, presence of readily available infusion products and neurologist on call and follow up care).

In respect of each Specialist Stroke Unit on the list that you provide, please include:

- 1. The address of the Stroke Unit;*
- 2. Their emergency telephone number (or, where there is no such number available, a telephone number for the hospital switchboard on which the relevant Stroke Unit may be contacted); and*
- 3. If the capability to use surgical techniques to remove some thromboses via catheter is available in the relevant Specialist Stroke Unit (or if only available in certain more specialised stroke units please identify the units where such techniques are available).*

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust provides a broad range of Mental Health and Community Services. Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust does not have any sites which have a Specialist Stroke Unit.

You may therefore wish to redirect your request to the Acute Trust in this area – Hull University Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust.

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>



www.humber.nhs.uk



Caring, Learning and Growing

